OLPA	Docket No.: 13768.486
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 JUN 0 2 2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ↑ 102761 To the Director of the Date of the Patent and Trademark Office	2487ve: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matthijs A. Gates, John Bradstreet, Glenn F. Evans, Luke Wabaunsee McCullough, and Rebecca C. Weiss	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION Address: One Microsoft Way
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Redmond State/Prov.: WA
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 98052
Execution Date: 2/12/2004; 2/13/2004; and 2/16/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
10/778,769 February 13, 2004	
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICK D. NYDEGGER Registration No. 28,651	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Customer No. 022913	credited or debited to deposit account
06/04/2004 JBRLINGH 00000018 10778769	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 FC:8021 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:
City: State/Frov.:	23-3178
Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ERIC M. KAMERATH	June 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Signature B Date
	required cover sheet information to:

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date	February 13, 2004
Inventorship	Matthiis A. Gates, et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	13768.486
MS Docket No.	306044.01
Title: USER-DEFINED INDEXING OF MULTIMEDIA CONTI	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Matthijs A. Gates 10 Lincoln Circle Wellesley, MA 02481

John Bradstreet 543 208th Avenue NE Sammamish, WA 98074

Glenn F. Evans 7833 NE 133rd Place Kirkland, WA 98034

Luke Wabaunsee McCullough 301 22nd Avenue E, #3A Seattle, WA 98112

Rebecca C. Weiss 600 Sharon Park Drive, Apt. A-208 Menlo Park, CA 94025

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "USER-DEFINED INDEXING OF MULTIMEDIA CONTENT" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

PATENT REEL: 015422 FRAME: 0175

Attorney Docket No. 3768.486 MS Docket No. 306044.01

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 7

PATENT REEL: 015422 FRAME: 0176 Feb-13-04 11:27am From-

+781 487 6595

T-857 P.004/014 F-506 MS Docket No. 306044.01

2/13/04

Date

Matthiis A. Gates

P. 05/14

Attorney Docket No. 3768.486 MS Docket No. 306044.01

2/16/2004

John Bradstreet

Page 4 of 7

425 936 7329 TO 918013281707

Attorney Docket No. 3768.486 MS Docket No. 306044.01

Feb 12, 2004

Attorney Docket No. 3768.486 MS Docket No. 306044.01

02/12/04

Date

Luke Wabaunsee McCullough

T-716 P.008/014 F-356

Feb-12-04 03:55pm From-

Attorney Docket No. 3768.486 MS Docket No. 306044.01

12/04

Rebecca C. Weiss

KC0000002148V001

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 015422 FRAME: 0181